

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 687 OF 2004

(for preliminary hearing)

JUSTICE BASUDEB PANIGARH (RETD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R M Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

Liberty to mention on pleadings being completed.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER